Decision No. 18340



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of THE COUNTY OF NAPA for an order authorizing the construction of a public street or crossing over the tracks of the San Francisco, Napa and Calistoga Railway.

Application No.13,614.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Applicant in this proceeding having on April 27, 1927, made written request that Condition 3 of this Commission's Decision No. 18144, dated March 30, 1927, which reads as follows:

(3) Said crossing shall be protected by a watchman during the hours of 8:00 A.M. to 8:45 A.M. and 11:45 A.M. to 1:15 P.M. at the expense of applicant or other proper public authorities.

be modified so that a watchman need not be provided at said crossing during vacation periods in the Napa Union High School.

It appears to the Commission that the request is reasonable and should be granted therefore

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Condition 3 of said Decision No. 18144 be and it is modified to read as follows:

(3) Said crossing shall be protected by a watchman at the expense of applicant or other proper public authorities during the hours of 8:00 A.M. to 8:45 A.M. and 11:45 A.M. to 1:15 P.M. on such days as the school is in session.

- 1 -

3.22

In all other respects this Commission's Decision No. 18144 shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>g</u>acy of May, 1927.

INNI

Commissioners.

- 2 -